Cent rds & Libragud Rtste 1507 Shaw City 1552
| Services Department
General Services Departmen it

Jj{&l MAR 01 2022 4 JU}
HoPE RESOLUTION NO. 001
= f\*‘(“—j'u T . Series 2022

L b ]

APPROVED REVISED PCSO ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR FY 2022

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 0175 5.2021, the Board approved the 2022 Corporate Operating
Budget in the total amount of Fifty Billion Seven Hundred Eighty-Nine Million Six Hundred Twenty-
Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Five Pesos and 45/100 (PhP50,789,626,655.45);

WHEREAS, HoPE Resolution No. 004 s.2021, the Board, in its capacity as the Head of the
Procuring Entity (HoPE), approved the PCSO Annual Procurement Plan (APP) FY 2022 in the
total amount of Eight Billion Seven Hundred Sixteen Million Nine Hundred Seventeen Thousand
Two Hundred Three Pesos and 64/100 (PhP8,716,917,203.64);

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 0003 s.2022, the Board approved the Revised 2022 Corporate
Operating Budget in the total amount of Fifty Billion Seven Hundred Eighty-Nine Million Six
Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Five Pesos and 45/100
(PhP50,789,626,655.45);

'WHEREAS, Section 7 of the 2016 Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184
(2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184)" provides that:

“7.1. Al procurement shall be within the approved budget of the Procuring Entity and should
be meticulously and judiciously planned by the Procuring Entity.” xxx

7.2. Nop shall be unless it is in accordance with the approved
APP, including approved changes thereto. The APP must be consistent with the duly
approved yearly budget of the Procuring Entity and shall bear the approval of the HoPE
or second-ranking official designated by the HoPE to act on his behalf.

2000

7.4. Changes to the individual PPMPs and the consolidated APP may be undertaken every
six (8) months or as often as may be required by the HoPE. The respective end-user or
implementing units of the Procuring Entity shall be responsible for the changes to the
PPMPs, while the BAC shall be for the of
these PPMPs into an APP, which shall be subject to the approval of the HoPE.
Changes in the APP, if any, for the budget year shall be submitted to the GPPB in July
of the current budget year, and in January of the following budget year.” (emphasis ours)

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), in its BAC Resolution No. 002 s.2022
(ANNEX “A”), and as represented by BAC Chairperson DM Atty. John Derek N. Porciuncula
(ANNEX “B”), recommended to the Board the following:

1. Approval of the Revised PCSO APP for FY 2022 in the amount of Eight Billion Five
Hundred Ninety-Nine Million Six Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Eight Pesos
and 1/100 (PhP8,599,662,208.01);

2. Grant of authority to the General Manager to sign, implement and execute the revised
PCSO APP for FY 2022; and

3. Grant of authority to the BAC to submit the revised PCSO APP for FY 2022 to the
Government Procurement Policy Board.

Certified True | Xerox Copy
1 Updated as of 31 March 2021 OFFICE OF THE 80AREB SECRETARY
L U/f’m e Page 1 of 2

- HOPE Resolution NG}001 (2022)

S

7

3-4-27>

CHARITY SWEEPSTAKES OFFICEQ =1 ”/M



NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, the PCSO Board of Directors, in
its capacity as the HoOPE, RESOLVED, as it hereby RESOLVES, to:

i1

Approve the Revised PCSO APP for FY 2022 in the amount of Eight Billion Five Hundred

Ninety-Nine Million Six Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Eight Pesos and
1/100 (PhP8,599,662,208.01), as attached;

. Authorize the General Manager to sign, implement and execute the revised PCSO APP
for FY 2022; and

. Authorize the BAC to submit the revised PCSO APP for FY 2022 to the Government
Procurement Policy Board.

RESOLVED FINALLY, that this shall be subject to compliance with applicable and existing laws,

rules

and regulations on the matter.

Approved this 9" day of February 2022 at the HOPE Meeting of the PCSO Board of

Directors, PCSO Board Room, Mandaluyong City.

3 Y

ANSELMO SIMESN P. PINILI Em

hairpersof/HoPE

pya ]
ROYINA M. GARMA“ .Elﬁ

Vice-Chairperson and General Mabager/HorPE

MARCON-8-BALITE. SANDRA M. CAM RAMW IKE V. SENERES
Director/HoPE Director/HoPE Director/HoPE,

ATTESTED BY:

D%g‘éw
ATTY. MAR H.(BANTIAGO %1

u
oard Secretary VI
EFEE

verutied True | Xerox Copy
OFFICE OF THE BOARD SECRETARY
TR IV Page 2 of 2
: R nACE - _HoPE Resolution No. 001 (2022)

S



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
Office of the President

PHILIPPINE CHARITY SWEEPSTAKES OFFICE|.£-.. =

Sun Plaza Building, 1507 Shaw Boulevard corner Princeton St., M.nn-luyn/(ﬁu it
W peso.gev.ph

MEMORANDUM
04 February 20248

FOR b THE HONORABLE CHAIRPERSON

FROM : THE CHAIRPERSON

SUBJECT 5 PCSO 2022 Revised Annual Procurement Plan

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTE!

THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

/
THRU G THE VICE CHAIRPERSON AND GENERAL MANAGER

Bids and Awards Committee

1. Reference : Board Resolution No. 0003 dated 19 January 2022 re: Approved
Revised 2022 Corporate Operating Budget.

N

. Relative to the Approved Revised 2022 Corporate Operating Budget and in
order to align with the same (matrix attached), the Bids and Awards Committee
respectfully submits the attached the Revised 2022 Annual Procurement Plam
to adopt the changes thereto.

3. Respectfully submitted for your consideration and approval, please.

JOHN DEREK N. PORCIUNCULA

APPROVED FOR ENDORSEMENT TO THE BOARD:

N o u-m
ROYINA MARZAN G@ﬁt %
EEEE

Certified True | Xerox Copy
OFFICE OF THE-BOARD SECRETARY




MATRIX OF THE CHANGES IN THE ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR CY2022 “

CODE PARTICULARS ORIGINALLY AS REVISED AS
APPROVED PROPOSED
211 | Office Building 2,670,000,000.00 2,700,000,000.00

219 | Leasehold Improvements,

Building 32,050,512.08 29,750,512.08
223 | IT Equipment and Software 309,965,489.73 302,449,989.73
220 | Draw Equipment 100,000,000.00 190,000,000.00

240 | Other Machinery &

Equipment 205,000,000.00 200,000,000.00
241 | Motor Vehicle 161,941,000.00 53,741,000.00
229 | Procurement of New Games 35,917,991.00 0
753 | Training and Seminars 22,000,000.00 13,000,000.00
76;5 Other Supplies Expenses — 4.879,676.90 4,880,000.00
Thermal Rolls- Keno
780 | Advertising & Promotion 100,000,000.00 71,500,000.00
782-9 | Rent Expense — Generator
Set (this was left out from the 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00

previously approved APP)

Certihed True | Xerox Copy ar
OFFICE OF THE B0ARD SECRETARY

| TUR v e =
TRIE

NS e e



T
791 | Legal Services

14 | Expenses

6,118,620.28 73,058,622.18
792 | Auditing Services 20,856,229.93 59,227,047.21
723 g°"‘°‘.“"a"°‘”Resea’°" 32,840,000.00 15,840,000.00
ervices
796 | Janitorial Services 31,900,000.00 7,000,000.08
891 | Taxes, Duties and Licenses 74,994,199.60 75,462,199.60
909.8| OMOE Shiscalaneous 285,840905.16 179,940,905.16

Certitied True ) Xerox Copy

OFFICE OF THF BOARD SECRETARY

RAE

P TR e —




g SPHIUPPINE CHARITY | SWEEPSTAKES OFFICE (2 ="K

Sun Piaza Buliding, 1507 Shaw Boulevard comer Princaton St., Mandaluyong City 1552
. pos gov.ph

BAC RESOLUTION NO. 002
Series of 2022

WHEREAS, Board Resolution No. 175 s. 2021, the Board approved the 2022
Corporate Operating Budget (COB) amounting to Fifty Billion Seven Hundred Eighty-
Nine Million Six Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Five and 45/100
Pesos (Php 50,789,626,655.45);

WHEREAS, on October 6, 2021, the Board acting as the Head of the Procuring

Entity (HOPE) issued Hope Resolution No. 004, Series 2021 approving the 2022
Annual Procurement Plan;

WHEREAS, the Department of Budget and Management (DBM), in its letter
dated 10 November 2021 with Reference No. 2021-BC-0117171, stated its findings
and suggested that the 2022 Corporate Operating Budget (COB) be updated based
on the approval by the GCG of the PCSO’s Compensation and Position Classification
System (CPCS),

WHEREAS, the Accounting and Budget Department (ABD), taking into account
the findings and suggestions from DBM, revised the 2022 COB and incorporated
additional changes/additions therein;

WHEREAS, the Board, in a meeting held on 19 January 2022, approved the
Revised 2022 COB;

WHEREAS, on 07 February 2022, the BAC received for review the 2022 PCSO
Annual Procurement Plan (APP) with revisions corresponding to the amendments of
ABD in the 2022 COB, as prepared by the Secretariat;

WHEREAS, the BAC after discussion and evaluation unanimously agreed to
recommend the approval of the Revised 2022 PCSO APP;

WHEREAS, the Committee RESOLVED, as it hereby RESOLVES, to
recommend the following for the approval by the PCSO Board of Directors thru the
General Manager:

a Approval of the Hereto Attached Revised CY2022 PCSO Annual
Procurement Plan (APP) in the amount of Eight Billion Five Hundred Ninety-
Nine Million Six Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Eight and
01/100 Pesos (8,599,662,208.01);

b. To autharize the General manager to sign, implement and execute the APP
as approved;

c. Authority for the BAC to submit the approved APP to the Government
Procurement Policy Board (GPPB), and

MR D am



Approved in a meeting held on 7 January 2022 at Mandaluyong City,
Philippines.

JOHN DEREK! PO CIUNCULA

ROSAVVN C. CORTES
Vice Chairperson

RAYMOND M. SAMARITA BELEN E. BALTAZAR
Member ~  Member
/ANA MAY T. CASTEN DR.FOVEL C. APARATO

Member Member




¥d3S QUYOE IHL 40 30H40
Kdog xosey | anyp pannuan

PHILIPPINE CHARITY SWEEPSTAKES OFFICE REVISED ANNLAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR FY 2022

Estimatad Budget (PhP) Remarks
Schedule for Each Procurement (brief description of
Activity Program/Activitys
Code (PAP) U Mode of Source of gra
il < L Procurement [ Agvertias | Submisal Funds.
mentipas, i | wottce of | Contract
tngot | ngof | Award | Signing 1] MooK Gl
iBRel | ids
NP-539 - Small Value
IMPROVENENTS = X
21 LANDAND G50 e T80 Corporate Budget 3,185.241.80 318824180
n OFFICE BULDING cs Gompotitve Bxidng 80 Corporats Budget 2,700,000,000.00 2,700,000,000.00
aous | Comsettve Biading/
2 OTHER STRUCTURES NP-53.9 - Small Value 0 Corporate Budget 1560,000.00 1,880,000.00
Departments s
wement
Vatous | Compettive Bicding /
219 LEASENOLD IMPROVEMENTS, BUILDINGS NP.539 - Small Value 80 Gorporate Budget 20,760.61208 278051208
Dee o wement
e
Vaous | P53 Small Valu
2 OFFICE EQUIPMENT s |Procurment w535, 80 Corporate Budget 16,984 64284 16,984 6624
Agency-to-Agancy
Shoncinn.
i Gompatte Bidding !
=3 FURNTURE & FIXTURES NP£39- Smal Value T80 Corporate Budget 14,220,560.00 <4.220,56000
Deparments
Bidaing |
Varous | NP539- Smal Value
B T EQUIPMENT & SOFTWARE st o i bl 80 Corporate Budget 02,440.989 73 02,040985.73
Agency-o-Agency
NP.535 - Smal Vaiue
20 LIBRARY BOOKS HRO Procuroment / a0 Corporate Budget 11002000 # 11060000
Contracting 8
‘Compattve Bidcing ! . 2
28 DRAW EQUIPENT o™ Limtad Source Bidding, T80 Corporate Budget 190,000.000.00 i okl 190,000,00000 | H44
1 Direct Gontracting ] % g i
Vaows | P33 - Smal Value
2 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT o Procurement / 50 Corporate Budget 2,755,800.00
Departments. -
nopping
NP.53.9 - Small Value
WEDICAL, DENTAL & LABORATORY
B AT S wso T80 Corporate Budget 1,311,20000

Shopping




|

I

Wi
AHVIIYO3IS QUVTE IHL 40 IJHHT
Adoq xosay [anip paiyl

Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
Schedule for Each Procurement description of
Activity —— [ProgramiAcivityt P
urce
Py P - ue
Code (PAP) | Procurement  Program/Project MOREnd-User |, Moe b 5
Total MOOE co K
Ve NP-53.9 - Small Value it v
234 MILITARY & POLICE EQUIPMENT wzed Procurement /. T8O Corporate Budget 623,700 00 b 623,700.00
Departments.
240 OTHER MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT SPRD Competitive Bidding T80 Corporate Budget 200,000,000.00 200,000,000 00
i Compettve Biding
241 MOTOR VEHICLES 2 NP-52.9 - Small Value TEC Corporate Budget 53,741,000 00 53,741,00C 00
Repww Procurement
NP-53.9 - Small Valt
Various .3 - Smail Value
250 OTHER PROPERTY, PLANT & EQUIPMENT Departments oot TBD Corporate Budget 20,647,750 00 20,647,760.00
Shopping
‘Competitrve Bidding /
PRIZE FUND SHARE-LOTTO EQUIPMENT - Dect Contracting /
241 RENTAL GTD ‘Negiated TBD Corporate Budget 746,520,831.15 746,520,831.15.
Procurement
‘Competave Bidding |
= PRIZE FUND SHARE-LOTTO EQUIPMENT Direct Contracting /
A24-1-PLS RENTAL-PLS GTD. T8O Corporate Budget 676,500,000 00 676,500,000.00
Procranant
Gompetiive Bideing/
424-287 MEDICINE DONATION PROGRAM cs NP-53 9 - Small Value T80 Corporate Bucget 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00
wrsment
424-D0A [CONATION OF AMBULANCE cs Competitive Bidding 8D Corporate Budget 680,000,000.00 g 669,000,000.00
426264 CHARITY.
RENTAL GTD Cont bt TBD Corporate Budget 407,193,180 83 407,193,180.63
'
wn2nis ket o 0
Varous | NP-529- Smai value
751 “TRAVELLING EXPENSES-LOCAL iy Procurement / Direct TeD Corporate Budget 27,785,865.08 27.765,656.06
Copmiry [Contracting / Shoping|
NP-639- Small Value @
2 TRAVELLING EXPENSES-FOREIGN Procuroment  Direct D Corperate Budget 7,000,000 00 7,009,000.00
Departments ;
ng / Shopping
Agency  NP-539 - i
763 TRAINING AND SEMINARS HRO 8D Gorporate Budget 13,000,000.00 13,000,00000
Various E
TBD ¥
562 OFFICE SUPPLIES EXPENSES i Gorporate Budget 30,634,314.28 2063431428 |




Estimated Budget (PhP)
Schedule for Each Procurement
Activity
Mode of Source of
P " P
Code (PAP) 9 Procurement | Advertise [ Submissi Flinds
mentPos | anvOpent | Notice of | Contract
tingof | ngof | Award | Signing Towl Lo
IRl | Bids
Competive Biad:
NP-53.9 - Small alue -
59 DRUGS & MEDICINES EXPENSES Mso oo GUARTERLY Garporate Budget 2999 42401
P39 Smal Value
g0 |MEDICAL DENTAL & LABORATORY SUPPUES| e bty T80 Corporats Budget 2035 504,68
EXPENSES.
Shopping
i NF-53.9 - Small Value |
= 781 GASOLINE OIL AND LUBRICANTS s Procurement / DAILY / WEEKLY / MONTHLY. Corporate Budget 12,22647474, 13,226,474.74
|
i 2 ‘OTHER SUPPLIES EXPENSES-THERNAL s et
i 7651 B0 Agency / NP-539 - 8D Corporate Budget 309,007,354 35 300,047,364.36
. ROLLS
‘ a8 ptvem
Lom Palitiving]
2 = NP-53 6 Agency-to-
- E 7656 OTHER SUTIER B ENaES T ERMAL o) Agency I NP-538 Gorporate Budgot 4879,676.90
ROLLSKENO
- Small Valus
-] Pty
-
» & OTHER SUPPLIES EXPENSES-PRINTING seas ;
& 7859 speD Agency | NP-83.0- 0 Corporate Budgot 27,107,850 96| 27,107,85096 [
s = MATERALS ‘Smail Valuo |
= X TSR
o o Agercy | Shopping ¢
E 7854 Lo Value 80 Corporate Budget 2049603073 2049603073
E covs Procurement
5 g ‘Agency I NF-539 -
Come (OTHER SUPPLIES EXPENSES-COMMON varius Small Value.
- st ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES Departments Procurement / e SOPSrate Buon 1921808
ot Shopping
Agency /NP-539 -
OTHER SUPPLIES EXPENSES COMMON Various ‘Small Valus
% i JANITORIAL SUPPLIES Departments Precurement / Y SororRLos bl
Shopping
OTHER SUPPLIES EXPENSES-MATERIA L
76514 o SPPD Agency ! NP-539 - 8D Corperate Budget 174,006,000.00 174,096,000 00
FOR BETSUPS A
i Value
{ o Procurement /
i ™ TELEPHONE EXPENSES MOBILE Doparinants | Shopping / irect MONTHLY Gorporate Budget 620400150
5 Contracting
7
e Frocurement / 5
™ WATER EXPENSES o s | Snopping /Direct MONTHLY Corporate Budget 5,785,266 40 578526640 f -
Do Gontracting
Various Fr. g
71 ELECTRICITY EXPENSES oo s | Shopping 1 Direct MONTHLY Corporate Bucget 41.708,360.08 41,708,36008
o Contractin,
Various Agency to Agency /
m POSTAGE AND DELIVERIES Pl Small Valu T80 Gorporate Budget 385321444 385321440
o Procurement




Estimated Budget (PhF)
Schedule for Each Procurement .
Source of
- Mode of rce
Code (PAR) 9 4 Procurement  [Aavertise| Submissi FUrKs i
mentiPos | onfOpent | Natice of | Contract 1
tngor | nget | Award | Signing ol Mook 5
10iREl | Bias
m TELEPHONE EXPENSES-LANDLINE oopanments | D¥ect Centacting MONTHLY Corporata Budget 401300192
Vi Procurement /
ke INTERNET EXPENSES Dw:.:ﬂ'"h Shepping / Direct Teo Corporate Budget 27,742,080 52
Conttacting
Divect Contracting / NP
SRS 70 ADVERTISNG & PROMOTION cPo £3.9. Smail Valua eD Gorporate Budget 71,500000.00
( ,
=
! E% o~ 11 PRINTING 8 BINDING EXPENSES IR gt b 80 Corporate Budget 965,05187 965,051.87]
<
LR g
&= Competrive Bidding
} =
il = g w2 RENT EXPENSES-LOTTO EQUIPMENT o1o D Coped 80 Corporate Budget 306,096,590.32 208,096,500.32
= % Procurement
=t
2 . NP0 smaivalue
2 ® & w23 RENT EXPENSES.COPIER Oopermants | Procutsment/ Dvoct 8D Gorporate Budget 417200004
S s = Contractng !
3 & ‘Compettve Bidding /
» 3 S Various NP-53.9 - Small Value o 1,327 196,131,327.80 |}
| - S 24 RENT EXPENSES-BUILDING e [ o Corporats Budget 198,131,327.80 198,191,
g e
a2 726 [RENT EXPENSESKENO EQUPMENT RENTAL o | OFesconarina ! 0 Corporate Budgot 19,518,707 80,
Procursment
2 Procursment / Direct
w28 RENT EXPENSES.OTHER EQUIPMENT e Contracting T80 Gorporate Budget 19000000
g A Negotiated
B NP-53 8 Agoncy-fo-
e RENT EXPENSES WAREHOUSE oot | Agency 1NP39- 0 Gorporate Budget 5765.00000
SmallValue
! 29 RENT EXPENSES-GENERATOR SET 680 Canibethe Bucea a0 Corporate Budget 1.200,000,00
744 | TRANSPORTATION & DELVERY ExPENses | o Yoo | NPEIS- Sma) talve T80 Corporate Bucget 662213262
TRANSPORTATION & DELIVERY EXPENSES- NP-53.9- Small Value
o RINTIN A0 Procurement e
varous [ NP3 Small Value D oo
6 SUBSCRIPTION EXPENSES e L an Corporate Budget Y




T

i

M !

AUVIID38 QUVED THL 40 e

Jiws
s

o7y x0my [ o) poijiLE] -

Estimated Budget (PhP)

‘Schedule for Each Procurement
of Source of
Mode ree
Gode PAD): o o Procurement Funds
Contract
— Total MOOE
7 LEGAL SERVICES ol 80 Corporate Budget 73,00.622.28 73,059,62228 | |
02 AUDITING SERVICES o Val T80 Corporate Budget 59,227.047.21 s0.227.04721 |
P Procurement
Campetive Bidaing!
78 CONSULTANCYRESEARGH SERVICES aso NP.53.9 - Small Value a0 Corporate Buaget 15,840,000, 00 16,840,000.00
rocurement
5 JANITORIAL SERVICES G50 Compettive Bidding MONTHLY Corporate Budget 7,000,000.08 7,00,00008.
97 SECURITY SERVICES &80 Gompetive Bidding MONTHLY Corporate Budget 78,262,000 00) 75,252,000.00|
Competitve Bidding/
o B e P 1 value 80 Corporate Budget 1,042,100.00 1,942,100.00
P Procurement
" o s Compettive Sidding/
2 Value T80 Gorporate Budget 625681184 6,.266,811.84.
IMPROVEMENTS, BULDINGS Departments oo
REPAIR & MANTENANCE OFFICE Various. NP-639 - Small Value
a2 el i e TED ‘Corperate Budget 2712,03087 2713,038.97
REPARS & Various Valus
2 s ey e T80 Corporate Budgel 1,039,844.07 1,039,844.07
Gompattive B
REPAIRS & WAINTENANCE-T EQUIPMENT & Various
o eyl Doy | NP3 St Vet T80 Corporate Budget 4,024.765.00 4,024,786 00
REPAIRS & MANTENANCE. COMM, Vadous | NP53 8- Small Value
= EQUIPMENT Departments Procurement . Corpores Buiget 166,002 {02y
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE MEDICAL, DENTAL [ Various NP-£3.9 - Small Value o
i & LABORATORY EQUPMENT Cepartments Procurement ™ Fomenin Bzt 29099 L
REPARS L UATENACBULITARY & Varkous NP-53.9 - Small Value ‘
a4 el sy st T8O Corporate Budget 16,200.00 16,200 00
Competive Bidding!
810 BEPARE S MANTEIICE OTIER. NP-536 - Small valus T80 Corporato Budget 3,473,040 20 3473,000.20 ‘a

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

Procurement

(-mm of
Program/Activity!




AUVLINIIS OHVOB IHL 40 33Hd0

4dog X0uaY [ ansL paIE]

Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
Schedule for Each Procurement (riet desciiption of
[Programiactivity!
s A Mode of Source of
AR i 2 Procurement  [dvertise | submiss! Funds
mentiPos | onipent | Notice of | Contract
ot b i Total MOOE co
1aRel | ias
p— NP.£39.- Smal Valte Fi OF
a1 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES| bl Procurement / 8D Corporate Budget 10,824,822.00 10.624,82200|
Oopartmerts bk
NF-829- Small Valuo
REPAIRS & MANTENANCEOTHER Varous
o0 LD e oD s Procurem 8D Gorperate Bucdget 1.199,50998 119950006 [ X
Depsaty Shopoin g
TRy
various Lansddiiveg
TAXES, DUTIES, AND LICENSES 5 Agency / NP-63.9- 8D Corporate Budget 75,462,199.60 75,462,199.60
panments
‘Smal Vaive
2
2 FIDELITY BOND AND INSURANCE PREMIM | o V4™ | agoncy to Agency a0 Corporate Budget 23261521 233261821
INSURANCE EXPENSES. GOVERNMENT Vorous NP-83.5 Agancy-to-
a1 e . T80 Corporate Budget 640,001.00 64000100
Varous NP-525 Agoncto-
@32 | INSURANCE EXPENSESMOTORVEHICLE | o Varou® | piny i) Corporate Bucget 2648,00000 2,648,000.00|
INSURANCE EXPENSES-GOVERNMENT Vareus NP53.5 Agoncy-to-
[ PROPERTIES EQUIPMENT Departments ‘Agency = ‘Corporate Budget 268299200 2,682.90200
Various NP-53.5 Agency-to-
a4 INSURANCE EXPENSES-NVENTORIES | Votous ok 5o Corporato Budget 27,0000 207,00000
INSURANGE EXPENSES-LIABIITY NP-£3.8 Agency-to-
a5 e HRO ) TBD Gorporate Budget 6,160,00000 5.160,000.00
9604 LOTTO DRAW MONITORING e "'“":::"y"*“* T80 Corporate Budget 202,116,340 00 202115,340.00
NPL63.6 Agencr-to-
Varus i
o616 OHMOE MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES Doty | NP29- SmallVae TED Corporate Bucget 176,840908.16 179940905.16
o STLAUTOMATION 805 HP-o9.2 St sie Gorporate Burget 100,00000
R T
S ToTAL 9,699,662,208.01

i
R
i




Estimated Budget (PhF) Remarks
Schadule for Each Procurement (brief description of
Activity |Program/Activity/ Project)
Code (PAP) | Procurement  ProgramProject | PHOEnd-Usar |, 1S40 %1 | oo g il
vertioa| 8ubmissi
mentPos | anicpent [ Notis of | Contract
tingel | ngef | Award | Signing i
ieRe | slan
onsolidated By: Checked By: Recommending Approval: Approved By:

THERINE A. REYES MARILETH E.RGDRIQER) ~——

er, BAC Secretariat

ciIg/ N| ENRIGUEZ é D
/

ser, BAC Seretariat

HERDTBAC Secretariat

JOHN DEREHN. PARCIUNCULA

BAC Chairperson

HOYINA M. GRRIA)

General Manager

Certitied True | Xerox Copy
OFFICE OF THE ABARD SECRETARY

TMAR 05IR

.

nare



Vi

S YW
i

BAC Chairperson Atty. Porciuncula's Presentation - HoPE Meeting on
09 February 2022

BACKGROUND
REV'SED 2022 ANNUAL i + The PCSO 2022 Corporate Operating Budget (COB) was approved thru Board
PROCUREMENT PLAN Resolution No. 175 s, 2021 in the amount of Php50,789,626,655.45;

« The Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) thru HoPE Resolution No. 004, Series
2021 approved the 2022 Annual Procurement Plan in the amount of
T Php8,716,917,203.64

o Tt
T e R A AR T U RS B ST
2
25
Ed 1
g :
2 BACKGROUND

BACKGROUND

= The Department of Budget and Management (DBM) in its letter dated 10
November 2021 suggested to update the PCSO 2022 COB to incorporate

NOW, msmmg for -:4 b consideration of the budget for the implementation of the PCSO Compensation and Position
the PCSO Board of Di its e 9

':::;“_ e HoPE, maw;‘:‘f‘ Classification System (CPCS);

N E s e by o » On 19 January 2022, the Board approved the revised PCSO 2022 COB;

Fnitnd Soito Thousa T ndrd Thos - On 07 February 2022, the BAC received the PGSO 2022 APP for review;

Pesos and 84/100 (Php 8,716,917,203.64"

corresponding to the amendments in the revised PCSO 2022 COB as prepared
by the Secretariat. It was discussed and approved on the same date thru BAC

O Resolution No. 002 series of 2022.
Bids and Awards Committee @ Bids and Awards Committee
@ “Philippine Charity >w-epmm Office 1
e e i 57

Philippine ¢ Chamy ‘:weepsmkes Office
| oy masorn .




BAC Chairperson Atty. Porciuncula’s Presentation - HoPE Meeting on
09 February 2022,

AMOUNTS ADJUSTED

1,560,000.00 2,700,000,000.00 ~ +2,698,440,000.00

215

219 LEASEHCLD |MPROVEMENTS, BUILDINGS 3205051208 29,750512.08 -2,300,00000
23 1T EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE 309,449989.73  302,449,989.73 -7,000,00000
226 DRAW EQUIPMENT 100,000,000.00  190,000,00000  490,000,000.00
241 MOTOR VEHICLES 161,941,00000  53,741,00000  -108,200,000.00
299 PROCUREMENT OF NEW GAMES 35,917,991.8L 000 -35917,99181
753 TRAININGS AND SEMINAR 22,00000000  13,000,000.00 -9,000,00000

765:5  OTHER SUPPLIES EXPENSES-THERMAL ROLLS-
KENO

488000000  4.873,67630 323,10

Bics and Aviascls Comilt
Phillppine Chacty Swwpmm Office

Bids and
Philippine Charity Sweepstakes Office

AMOUNTS ADJUSTED

7150000000  -28,500,000,00

LI
ADVERTISING AND PROMOTION

100,000,000.00
RENT EXPENSE ~ 1

ENSE ~ GENERATOR SET (left out 0 1,200,000.00 1,20000000
LEGAL SERVICES 611862028 73,058,62218  +66,940,001.90
AUDITING SERVICES 2085622083 59227,047.21  +38,370,817.28
CONSULTANCY/RESEARCH SERVICES 3284000000 1584000000  -17,000,000.00
JANITORIAL SERVICES 31,900,000.00 7,00000000  +24,800,000.00
TAX, DUTIES AND LICENSES 74994,199.50  75,462,199.60 4468,000.00
OMOE-MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES 285,840,905.16  179,940,905.16  +105,900,000.00

Awards Committes

24
3
5
g ‘
o RECOMMENDATIONS ‘
= Inview of the foregoing, the Bids and Awards Committes, thru its BAC Resolution No.

002 series of 2022, the t Board of Directors the

foregoing:
. .Apprcwd of the Revised PCSO 2022 APP in the amount of Php8,599,662,208.01;

» Authorize the General Manager to sign, implement and execute the revised PCSO
2022 APP as approved; and

* Authorize the BAC to submit the revised PCSQ 2022 APP to the Government
Procurement Policy Board (GPPB).

Bids and Awasds Committee
Philippine Charity Sweepstakes Office

( lids an:
3 Prmppme Charity Sweepstakas Office

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED FOR THE
CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL
OF THIS HONORABLE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Awazds Commitiee




